Single Module EN 4165
Arinc 809 - BACC65 - EN4165
BRANCHE CONNECTEURS AEROMILITAIRES
The concept Single Module EN4165
The DMC-M is designed to address a wide range of
requirements due to its wide range of contacts arran-
gements : from contacts size 22 to size 8, but also
coaxial, quadrax or optical contacts.

4
3
Example of order
Example of order
Example of order
Example of order
Part numbering system Single Module EN4165
Shell type
Plug : 20
Short receptacle : 24
Extender receptacle : 26
� Standard designation system for the shells
Sealing gasket
Omit : Without
S : With
Shell keying
N - A - B - C - D - E - F - G
Connector type
Connector type
Coding plate
Omit : Without
K : With
Nut plate
Omit : Without
T : With
� DEUTSCH designation system for the shells
DMC-MD 24 D - K - S - T
Accessories type
10 : Straight chimney
11 : Clampshell
12 : Straight tie wrap
20 : 45° indexable chimney
21 : 45° indexable chimney tie wrap
30 : 90° indexable chimney
31 : 90° indexable chimney tie wrap
99 : Universal unshielded accessory
Plating
M : Nickel
Omit : Without (just 787-8055-99)
� DEUTSCH designation system for the accessories
787 - 8055 - 20 M
Accessories type
10 : Straight chimney
12 : Straight tie wrap
20 : 45° indexable chimney
30 : 90° indexable chimney
99 : Universal unshielded accessory
Finish
M : Composite nickel plated
� Standard designation system for the accessories
EN4165 - 026 M 20
Shell type
Monomodule : 1
Shell type
Plug : 6
Short receptacle : 0
Extender receptacle : 7
Finish
Composite nickel plated : M
Chapter
Sealing gasket
U : Without
G : With
Shell keying
N - A - B - C - D - E - F - G
Only for receptaclesOnly for receptacles
Number of the basic
standard
Number of the basic
standard
Type A
Series 2
Coding plate
0 : Without
1 : With
Nut plate
0 : Without

90° INDEXABLE CHIMNEY TIE WRAP
787-8055-31M
Part numbering system Single Module EN4165
� Plug
DMC-MD 20 A
BACC65BUMA
EN4165M61AA
DEUTSCH Part numbers (DMC-M / 787)
BOEING Part numbers (BACC)
STANDARD Part numbers (EN4165)
DMC-MD 20 B
BACC65BUMB
EN4165M61AB
DMC-MD 20 N
BACC65BUMN
EN4165M61AN
DMC-MD 20 C
BACC65BUMC
EN4165M61AC
� Backshells
STRAIGHT CHIMNEY TIE WRAP
787-8055-12M
EN4165-026M12
STRAIGHT CHIMNEY
787-8055-10M
EN4165-026M10
STRAIGHT CLAMPSHELL
787-8055-11M
UNIVERSAL UNSHIELDED ACCESSORY
787-8055-99
EN4165-026-99
Note : EN4165 part numbers in
progress to be released.
5
N A B C D E F G
EXTENDER RECEPTACLE
DMC-MD 26 *X
BACC65CAM*X
EN4165M71A*X
• • •
Part numbering system Single Module EN4165
• • •
45° INDEXABLE CHIMNEY
787-8055-20M
EN4165M20
45° INDEXABLE CHIMNEY TIE WRAP
787-8055-21M
90° INDEXABLE CHIMNEY
787-8055-30M
EN4165M30
90° INDEXABLE CHIMNEY TIE WRAP
787-8055-31M
STRAIGHT CHIMNEY TIE WRAP
787-8055-12M
EN4165-026M12
STRAIGHT CHIMNEY
787-8055-10M
EN4165-026M10
STRAIGHT CLAMPSHELL
787-8055-11M
UNIVERSAL UNSHIELDED ACCESSORY
787-8055-99
EN4165-026-99
� Receptacles � Backshells
SHORT RECEPTACLE
DMC-MD 24 *X
BACC65BVM*X
EN4165M01A*X
• : To be ordered separately
(no BACC65 references)
• : To be ordered separately
(no BACC65 references)
NO ACCESSORRY CAN BE FIXED
ON THIS RECEPTACLE
A
*X
Note : EN4165 part numbers in
progress to be released.
DEUTSCH Part numbers (DMC-M / 787)
BOEING Part numbers (BACC)
STANDARD Part numbers (EN4165)
Note : These backshells have been
developed specially for high speed
wire management. Backshells have to
be ordered with the DMC-M 99-02-XX
inserts.
6
Part numbering system Single Module EN4165
SHIPPING AND
DUST PLUG CAP
104-0236-00
PLUG
FLIGHT CAP
787-8010-00
SHIPPING AND
DUST RECEPTACLE CAP
104-0235-00
RECEPTACLE AND EXTENDER EMC CAP
WITH LANYARD 787-8011-00
WITHOUT LANYARD 787-8009-00
� Protective caps
RECEPTACLE AND EXTENDER FLIGHT CAP
WITH LANYARD 787-8017-00
WITHOUT LANYARD 787-8016-00
LANYARD
787-8013-00
HIGH SPEED CHIMNEY
FOR PART NUMBERING,
PLEASE CONSULT US
28,80
(1,134)
25,80
(1,016)
2,50 / (0,098)
30,80
(1,213)
33,50
(1,319)
28,90
(1,138)
• Panel mounting bracket
28,80
(1,134)
25,80
(1,016)
• Nut plate
787-0014-00787-0016-00
EN4165-25D
30,80
(1,213)
27,80
(1,094)
3,40 / (0,134)
• Sealing gasket
787-0011-00
EN4165-25E
• Keying plate
� Optionnal parts for receptacle
N : 787-0015-00
A : 787-0015-01
B : 787-0015-02
C : 787-0015-03
D : 787-0015-04
E : 787-0015-05
F : 787-0015-06
G : 787-0015-07
EN4165-25CN
EN4165-25CA